SENATE
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND INSURANCE COMMITTEE
MEMBERS

1987

Senator Neil H. Arasmith . . . . .« ¢ « v « « o o o o ¢ o+ o e s . . Chairman

Senator Joseph Harder . . . . . . . . . . . . . o .. .. Vice—Chairman
MEMBERS

Senator Paul ''Bud" Burke

Senator Richard Gannon

Senator Francis Gordon

Senator Gerald Karr

Senator David Kerr

Senator Edward F. Reilly, Jr.

Senator John Strick

Senator Joe Warren

Senator Merrill Werts

STAFF

Bill Wolff, Legislative Research
Myrta Anderson, Legislative Research
Bill Edds, Revisor of Statutes

Shirley Higgins, Secretary to the Committee



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

22

23

24

66

72

84

99

103

104

105

116

120

121

132

133

158

177

207

210

232

275

322

323

387

415

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

Bill Number

Requiring notice before increasing premiums for
property and casualty inswpance.

Insurance, reporting of loss and expense experi-
ence, advisory committee to commission.

Insurance, making of rates.

Securities, expenses and deposit of securities
in escrow.

Allowing state-wide branch banking.
UCCC, loss of employment insurance.

Life insurance, interest payable on death
proceeds.

Health care provider insurance availability act;
eliminating sunset.

UCC; purchase money security interests in con-
sumer goods.

Insurance, discrimination against blind made
unfair or deceptive act.

Insurance, brokers, liability coverage.

Requiring notification of bondholders and other

persons prior to calling of bonds before maturity.

Insurance, excess lines agents, liability
requirement.

Long—term care insurance; standards and
requinements.

Group life insurance; policy requirements.
Kansas lender credit card act.

Product liability insurers; annual reporting
requirement repealed.

Financial institutions; ownership of reinsurance
companies.

Insurance rate review board and public advocate
for rate review.

Automobile insurance; adjustors; requirements.
Amending Kansas investment certificate act.

Committee on surety bonds and insurance and
repealing duplicating section.

Committee on surety bonds and insurance and
repealing duplicating section.

Negotiation of certain insurance contracts for
University of Kansas Medical Center authorized.

UCCC, finance charges, notice in change in terms.

Date of
Hearing

1/21/87
2/22/87

1/21/87

2/ 5/87

2/ 3 & 4/ 87
2/10/87

2/10/87
2/11/87
2/12/87
2/11/87
2/17/87

2/25/87

2/17/87
2/18/87

2/19/87
None

2/19/87
None

None

3/ 4/87
3/ 3/87

3/ 5/87
3/ 5/87
None

4/ 8/87

Date of
Action

1/29/87

2/ 5/87

1/21/87

2/26/87

2/24/87
2/12/87

2/10/87

2/11/87

2/12/87

2/11/87

2/24/87

3/ 4/87

2/24/87

2/26/87

3/25/87
None

2/19/87

None

None

3/ 5/87
3/ 3/87

3/ 5/87

3/ 5/87

None

4f 9/87



COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

Bill Number

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2090

2093

2111

2112

2113

2123

2128

2129

2147

2157

2164

2167

2208

2256

2319

2355

2390

2396

2403

2404

2406

2407

2408

2418

2455

|
I

Notice of termination and premium due on
Medicare supplement policies.

Amend K.S.A. 9-1111d and 17-5569, debt card
liability.

Health maintenance organizations; quality of
care examinations.

Nonprofit medical and hospital service corpor-
ations and HMOs; regulation of trade practices.

Group life insurance; policy requirements.

Life insurance companies; deposit of assets
constituting reserves.

Group life insurance policy requirements.

Insurance; regulation of risk retention and
purchasing groups.

Insurance; amending the Kansas automobile
injury reparations act.

Savings and loan associations, branching.
UCGCC, dollar amount adjustments.
General insurance code changes.

Financial institutions privilege tax;
taxable year.

Termination of security interest required.
Money orders, time limitations.

Home! loans, servicing of loans, disclosure,
escrow accounts.

Savings and loan associations, negotiable
certificate accounts.

Credit unions, certain powers, investments.

Automobile liability insurance; driver training

vehicles provided to schools by dealers.

Establishing nonprofit pharmacies service
corporations.

UCCC, finance charge, notice in change in terms.

Credit unions, powers and duties of administra-

tor.
Banks and banking, definitions, powers.

Health care providers; insurance, coverage,
regulations, peer review, risk management.

Insurance; conversion of mutual to stock
company.

Date of
Hearing

None
3/18/87
3/19/87
3/18/87

3/19/87

3/26/87

None

3/25/87
3/30/87

3/24/87
None
None

None

None
None

None
3/20/87

3/17/87

3/27/87
3/20/87

None

3/26/87

3/23/87

3/24/87

3/23/87

Date of
Action

None

3/18/87

3/19/87

3/18/87

3/19/87

3/27/87

None

4/ 1/87

4/ 1/87

3/27/87
None
None

None

None
None

None

3/20/87

3/17/87

3/27/87

3/20/87

None

4/ 1/87

3/31/87

3/31/87

3/23/87



Date of
Bill Number Hearing
HB 2456 —-- Insurance companies; authorized investments. 3/31/87
HB 2460 —— Investment in holding corporations by insurance  3/25/87
companies other than life.
HB 2484 —— Insurance; group health policies; continuation 3/27/87
and comversion; exceptions.
HB 2498 -- Public moneys, affiliated bank, agent or trustee. 4/ 9/87
HB 2503 —— Insurance; defense costs excluded from limits of None
coverage.
HB 2564 —- Prepaid service plans, powers, powers, and duties &4/ 9/87

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

of insurance commissioner.

Date of
Action

3/31/387

3/25/87

3/27/87

4/ 9/87

None

4/ 9/87



1987

SENATE COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND INSURANCE

RN

X

%

sl

N

X

T

[

X X

~—

PANNEAY

Xpe | % ix

% | x

({
X x| x

!

NS

KIXIX | X|E

-
|t

{

Y| X

-

!

NN

gt
-

1

{

KX

RERAR

KIE| X

£

[

X
e

7

X
{

/

NN

X
!

X

XK

X

i

XN XY

[4

X | X

YIRS X | X«

ADARINAN

7

Al

[4

IX X LF LK KK LE X

XX 1 XX

LSS

Yy A LR R IX LY Y A E XX x| %

Y%

[

T

XX A X

YLK £

% | ¥

7

Y R X Iy E

4

K

KX

SRS ERNRETARS

XX

F

L% LXK

aR N SR

/

E XAt

KX

A IX XX

Mo X

{

E

4

X 1N %

7

1

—(\

XX
7

—

AL SRE b

x| X

Xyl xlx

li {

PR X

%l

XLEL¥

£

4

1

X x| %

A

BARERND Uk

7

7

[4

{

LIX 1 X XX

T

ELE | XX | X|v | x|E

TXY;E*

1

o

[4

RIRIX IR IR

X P LKL X XX

x|

£

XKL AL XXX X

4

iV

X ¥

/

AR XIRIRIX X B[R [ x| %

XXX

Y KN LX

7

7

%’/ z 37104/” '24173 3//&0%,7 ?‘6 1 ?z/q

YL x| X ¥

QY

2,

NLLR

A

X

X | Y |Y

*

1

F

X

\

SRNESDIRID N

[

X

.S S W ¢

PARARUD IR IR

N X LM LR LR LY R I YN B X IR [E I % |y

ALY R Y PN R IX IR RIR TR

XX P IR

1

X

' ARSRUR SRR RN INEDIRI RN ARERS

Y ARIBIDNILIRIBIRSRADSDIP.S

YIXIx[EJEIEI XX

X AL x X TLIX | Xy

[4

1y 1
DATE - //21 /al 44

MEMBERS

Sen. Arasmith

o4

Sen. Harder

Se. Burke

Sen. Gannon

Sen. Gordon

Sen. Karr

Sen. Kerr

Sen. Reilly

Sen. Stick

Sen. Warren

Sen. Werts




