### SENATE

## FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND INSURANCE COMMITTEE

### MEMBERS

### 1987

Senator	Neil H. Arasmith
Senator	Joseph Harder
MEI	4BERS
Senator	Paul "Bud" Burke
Senator	Richard Gannon
Senator	Francis Gordon
Senator	Gerald Karr
Senator	David Kerr
Senator	Edward F. Reilly, Jr.
Senator	John Strick
Senator	Joe Warren
Senator	Merrill Werts

### STAFF

Bill Wolff, Legislative Research

Myrta Anderson, Legislative Research

Bill Edds, Revisor of Statutes

Shirley Higgins, Secretary to the Committee

# COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

Bill Number	Date of Hearing	Date of Action
SB 22 Requiring notice before increasing premiums for property and casualty insurance.	1/21/87	1/29/87
SB 23 Insurance, reporting of loss and expense experience, advisory committee to commission.	2/22/87	2/ 5/87
SB 24 Insurance, making of rates.	1/21/87	1/21/87
SB 66 Securities, expenses and deposit of securities in escrow.	2/ 5/87	2/26/87
SB 72 Allowing state-wide branch banking.	2/ 3 & 4/ 87	2/24/87
SB 84 UCCC, loss of employment insurance.	2/10/87	2/12/87
SB 99 Life insurance, interest payable on death proceeds.	2/10/87	2/10/87
SB 103 Health care provider insurance availability act; eliminating sunset.	2/11/87	2/11/87
SB 104 UCC; purchase money security interests in consumer goods.	2/12/87	2/12/87
SB 105 Insurance, discrimination against blind made unfair or deceptive act.	2/11/87	2/11/87
SB 116 Insurance, brokers, liability coverage.	2/17/87	2/24/87
SB 120 Requiring notification of bondholders and other persons prior to calling of bonds before maturity	. 2/25/87	3/ 4/87
SB 121 Insurance, excess lines agents, liability requirement.	2/17/87	2/24/87
SB 132 Long-term care insurance; standards and requirements.	2/18/87	2/26/87
SB 133 Group life insurance; policy requirements.	2/19/87	3/25/87
SB 158 Kansas lender credit card act.	None	None
SB 177 Product liability insurers; annual reporting requirement repealed.	2/19/87	2/19/87
SB 207 Financial institutions; ownership of reinsurance companies.	None	None
SB 210 Insurance rate review board and public advocate for rate review.	None	None
SB 232 Automobile insurance; adjustors; requirements.	3/ 4/87	3/ 5/87
SB 275 Amending Kansas investment certificate act.	3/ 3/87	3/ 3/87
SB 322 Committee on surety bonds and insurance and repealing duplicating section.	3/ 5/87	3/ 5/87
SB 323 Committee on surety bonds and insurance and repealing duplicating section.	3/ 5/87	3/ 5/87
SB 387 Negotiation of certain insurance contracts for University of Kansas Medical Center authorized.	None	None
SB 415 UCCC, finance charges, notice in change in terms.	4/ 8/87	4/ 9/87

# COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

Bill Number	Date of Hearing	Date of Action
HB 2090 Notice of termination and premium due on Medicare supplement policies.	None	None
HB 2093 Amend K.S.A. 9-1111d and 17-5569, debt card liability.	3/18/87	3/18/87
HB 2111 Health maintenance organizations; quality of care examinations.	3/19/87	3/19/87
HB 2112 Nonprofit medical and hospital service corporations and HMOs; regulation of trade practices.	3/18/87	3/18/87
HB 2113 Group life insurance; policy requirements.	3/19/87	3/19/87
HB 2123 Life insurance companies; deposit of assets constituting reserves.	3/26/87	3/27/87
HB 2128 Group life insurance policy requirements.	None	None
HB 2129 Insurance; regulation of risk retention and purchasing groups.	3/25/87	4/ 1/87
HB 2147 Insurance; amending the Kansas automobile injury reparations act.	3/30/87	4/ 1/87
HB 2157 Savings and loan associations, branching.	3/24/87	3/27/87
HB 2164 UCCC, dollar amount adjustments.	None	None
HB 2167 General insurance code changes.	None	None
HB 2208 Financial institutions privilege tax; taxable year.	None	None
HB 2256 Termination of security interest required.	None	None
HB 2319 Money orders, time limitations.	None	None
HB 2355 Home loans, servicing of loans, disclosure, escrow accounts.	None	None
HB 2390 Savings and loan associations, negotiable certificate accounts.	3/20/87	3/20/87
HB 2396 Credit unions, certain powers, investments.	3/17/87	3/17/87
HB 2403 Automobile liability insurance; driver training vehicles provided to schools by dealers.	3/27/87	3/27/87
HB 2404 Establishing nonprofit pharmacies service corporations.	3/20/87	3/20/87
HB 2406 UCCC, finance charge, notice in change in terms	. None	None
HB 2407 Credit unions, powers and duties of administrator.	3/26/87	4/ 1/87
HB 2408 Banks and banking, definitions, powers.	3/23/87	3/31/87
HB 2418 Health care providers; insurance, coverage, regulations, peer review, risk management.	3/24/87	3/31/87
HB 2455 Insurance; conversion of mutual to stock company.	3/23/87	3/23/87

# COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

Bill Number	Date of Hearing	Date of Action
HB 2456 Insurance companies; authorized investments.	3/31/87	3/31/87
HB 2460 Investment in holding corporations by insurance companies other than life.	3/25/87	3/25/87
HB 2484 Insurance; group health policies; continuation and conversion; exceptions.	3/27/87	3/27/87
HB 2498 Public moneys, affiliated bank, agent or trustee.	4/ 9/87	<b>∳</b> / 9/87
HB 2503 Insurance; defense costs excluded from limits of coverage.	None	None
HB 2564 Prepaid service plans, powers, powers, and duties of insurance commissioner.	; 4/ 9/87	4/ 9/87

1987

SENATE COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND INSURANCE

DATE -	1/21	1/2	1/21	1/29	2/3	34	3/3	3/10	3/11	3/2	3/3	7/10	3/1	7/8	2/19	24	2/25	2/26	3/3	3/4	3/5	3,	3/18	3, 19	3,20	3, 23	3,24	3, 25	3/24	3/27	3/30	3/31	4/1	4/9	4/9
MEMBERS																																			
Sen. Arasmith	X	X	χ_	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X	Х	X	Х	E	X	Х	×	メ	Х	Х	X	X	X	Х	*	Х	χ	Х	*	E	χ	X	Х	χ
Sen. Harder	X	X	*	χ	X	X	_X_	X	X	岸	X	X	X	X	X	×	Х	X	7	X	X	×	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	×	Χ	E
Se. Burke	_X_	X	X	X	メ	X	X	X	X	X	E	E	X	X	X	*	Х	E	X	<i>X</i> _	X	×	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	E	E	X	×	X	X
Sen. Gannon	X	X	1	X	*	X	X	×	X	*	E	Χ	X	X	E	X	×	X.	E	X	X	X	*	×	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X	, , ,	x	X	X
Sen. Gordon	X	X	X	χ	X	7	X	X	<b>X</b>	X	X	X	X	1	X	X	X	X	*	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X.	χ	X	E	X	X	X	×	X
Sen. Karr	X	X	*	X	X	X	Х	X	X.	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	×	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	4	1	X	X	X	X
Sen. Kerr	X	*	X	X	X_	X	X	X	X	X	X	×	X	X	X	1	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	χ	X	X	×	X	×	X	X	X	X	X
Sen. Reilly	X	X	X	X	χ	*	X	X	X	X	X	΄χ_	Х	X	X	X	X	*	X	X	X	E	X	\( \times \)	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	χ	X
Sen. Stick	X	, Y	, X	Х	×	X	X	X	X_	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	x	X	×	X	K	X	X	<i>/</i>	X	X	X	X	X	4	X	X	X	X	E
Sen. Warren	X	X	X	E	E	E	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	Χ	X	X	Υ Y	E	X	X	X	χ	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	V	X
Sen. Werts	X	X	×	X	*	X	X	X	X	χ	7	X	X	X	E	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	7	X	X	X	X	X	7	X	X	X	X	X
					•			/			•	1				(	1				<u> </u>	(		,		<i>'</i>	/				1				
A Z					page agricum floor de																									<u></u>					
		-																							,										